
The Kobe-Osaka Karate Competition 
 

KOBE CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS 
 

CLUB NAME CATEGORY 1
st
  2

nd
  3

rd
  

PL Skye Dickie Gladiators 4-5 years Mixed    

SM Alba Forster Boys and Girls    

PL Arabella Kelly     

SM Brain Pollock     

      

SM Charlotte Leishman Gladiators Girls 6-7years    

PL Nolah Browie     

PL Naimh Anderson     

PL Holly Hutchinson     

      

MU Aimee Smith Gladiators Girls 8-9years    

SM Erin Hall     

PL Emma Reid     

MU Poppy Munro     

      

SM Chloe Glenn Gladiators Girls 10-11years    

PL Millie Ferguson     

PL Gemma Davis     

MU Millie Smith     

      

PL Kirsty Armour Gladiators Girls 12-13years    

PL Stephine Davis     

SM Amber Johnston     

PL Jennifer Park     

      

SM Lewis Ronney Gladiators Boys 6-7 years    

SM Joseph Ottolini     

SM Matthew Mackay     

PL Alexi Bleteali     

      

PL Callum Carnie Gladiators Boys 8- 9years    

SM Jack Mackay     

SM Reaben Clark     

PL Findley Shaw     

      

SM Harris Forster Gladiators Boys 10-11 years    

SM Ethan Hill     

SM Grant Murray     

ENG Kieran Knight     

      

PL Alex Stewart Gladiators Boys 12-13 years    

SM Logan MacLeod     

PL Kieran Duncan     

ICE Ottat Olafsson     

      

 KUMITE     

ENG Eleanor Adams Kumite  Girls 8-11 years    

MU Millie Smith     

MU Aimee Smith     
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PL Kirsty Armour Kumite  Girls 12-13 years    

SM Chloe Glenn     

PL Amy Gallacher     

      

      

SM Lauren McAlpine Kumite  Girls 14-16 years    

ENG Charlie Roberts     

ICE Elin Armadottir     

SM Kira Tomkins     

      

ENG Leight Knight Kumite  Boys 8-9 years    

ENG Oscar Budden     

SM Aiden Leigh     

SM Reuben Clark     

      

PL Ross Cairns Kumite  Boys 10-11 years    

ENG Kieran Knight     

SM Ethan Hill     

SM Roan Brown     

      

ICE Ottar Ofafsson Kumite  Boys 12-13 years    

SM Logan MacLeod     

ICE Hakon Bjarnason     

ICE Kieran Duncan     

      

PL Dylan Ferguson Kumite  Boys 16-17 years    

PL Ethan Findley     

      

      

PL Chris Sutherland Kumite  Male 18+ years    

PL Ryan Irwin     

      

 KATA     

SM Joe Hoggan Kata Mixed 4-6 years    

PL Eilidh McCormack     

SM Adam Drummond     

SM Matthew Mackay     

      

ICE Dara Thorarinsdottir Kata Girls 7-9 years    

SM Rosie McGranaghan     

SM Grace Marshall     

ENG Eleanor Adams     

      

SM Chloe Glenn Kata Girls 10-11 years    

MU Millie Smith     

PL Millie Ferguson     

SM Olivia Syme     

      

ICE Oddny Thorarinsdottir Kata Girls 12-13 years    

SM Amber Johnston     

PL Kirsty Armour     

PL Amy Gallacher     

      

      

      



SM Kira Tomkins Kata Girls 14-15 years    

SM Lauren McAlpine     

PL Sophie McLay     

ICE Agla Thorarinsdottir     

      

ENG Charlie Roberts Kata Female 16 Years +    

PL Melissa Condie     

PL Jordie Laird     

      

ENG Kieran Knight Kata Boys 7-9 years    

SM Jack Mackay     

SM Reuben Clark     

SM Aiden Leigh     

      

ENG Kieran Knight Kata Boys 10-11 years    

SM Ethan Hill     

SM Roan Brown     

SM Ross Crawford     

      

ICE Arnol Atlason Kata Boys 12-13 years    

ICE Hakon Bjadnason     

ICE Gustaf Karisson     

SM Logan MacLeod     

      

PL Keiran Harkness Kata Boys 16-17 years    

PL Neil Kirkcaldy     

PL Dylan Ferguson     

PL Ethan Findley     

      

PL Ryan Irwin Kata Males 18+ years    

PL Christopher Sutherland     

PL Scott Underhill     

      

      

PL Linlithgow A Kata Teams under 8 years    

SM Thornhill A     

PL Reddingmuirhead A     

SM Stamperland A     

      

ICE Iceland A Kata Teams 8-13 years    

PL Brighton A     

PL Thornhill A     

ENG Blackmore B     

      

PL Brightons A Kata Teams 14+ years    

PL Brighton B     

ENG Blackmore A     

      

KUMITE TEAM SCOTLAND  ENGLAND    

 Aimee Smith Eleanr Adams    

 Harris Forster Leighton Knight    

 Ethan Hill Kieran Knight    

 Lauren McAlpine Holly Roberts    

 Kira Tomkins Charlie Roberts    
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